

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 30, 2023

Company Name: Pleasanton Police Department

Address: 4833 Bernal Avenue

Pleasanton CA 94566

Contact: Teri Yan, Community and Public Relations Coordinator

Phone: 925-931-5108

PLEASANTON POLICE WELCOMES THREE NEW OFFICERS

The City of Pleasanton and Pleasanton Police Department are excited to welcome Officers Corey Fernandez, Chase Crawford, and Martha De Loza.

"I am confident our newest public servants embody our mission, vision, and values," said Chief David Swing, "and will continue the high quality of service our community deserves."

Officer Fernandez is a former middle school teacher and previously worked for Milpitas Police Department. He earned a bachelor's degree in communications from Cal State University, Monterey, and a master's degree in education from National University.

Officer Crawford joins Pleasanton after consulting his father who is a retired police officer. He is a graduate of the 196th academy class from the Contra Costa County Office of the Sheriff Law Enforcement Training Center. He has an associate degree in arts and science from San Joaquin Delta College.

A fellow graduate of the 196th academy class, Officer De Loza joins Pleasanton with previous experience as a correction officer for Sacramento County Probation Department. She earned a bachelor's degree in criminal justice from Sacramento State University.

The Pleasanton Police Department is actively hiring new officers. For more information about employment opportunities, please contact Pleasanton PD at (925) 931-5210.

###

